
CITY OF ROUND ROCK TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT • 3400 Sunrise Road, Round Rock, Texas 78665 
(P) 512.218.7044 • (F) 512.218.5563 • roundrocktexas.gov

Mayor 
Craig Morgan 

Mayor Pro-Tem 
Rene Flores

Councilmembers 
Michelle Ly

 Matthew Baker 
Frank Ortega 

Kristin Stevens 
Hilda Montgomery 

City Manager 
Laurie Hadley 

City Attorney 
Stephanie Sandre 


	Body: March 14, 2023


Gary Hudder
Transportation Director
City of Round Rock
3400 Sunrise Road
Round Rock, TX 78665


Re: 2022 Downtown Street Maintenance Program 
Engineer’s Recommendation of Award of Contract


A total of five sealed bids were received and opened on March 2, 2023 for the above referenced project. The bids ranged from $3,543,440.05 to $4,594,122.39. Bennett Paving, Inc. from Leander, TX, submitted the lowest bid in the amount of $3,543,440.05.

After reviewing the contractor’s experience and bid price, I recommend award of this project to Bennett Paving, Inc. in the amount of $3,543,440.05.

Sincerely,



Matthew Bushak, P.E.
Senior Transportation Engineer
City of Round Rock


Enclosures:   Certified Bid Tabulation

cc: Matt Bushak, Project Manager, City of Round Rock
 Project File 


